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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           90              0         41,200              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59020               90              0         41,200              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    2        471,200        475,000        475,000              0              0          3,800         18,300          1,300           0.81
    59020                2        471,200        475,000        475,000              0              0          3,800         18,300          1,300           0.81
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59020                1      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   103      3,121,300      4,027,100      4,032,900        202,900              0      1,114,500      1,996,600        830,900          29.21
    59020              103      3,121,300      4,027,100      4,032,900        202,900              0      1,114,500      1,996,600        830,900          29.21
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     462     15,067,500     14,602,300     14,592,900        131,200       -556,100        212,700         82,300              0          -3.15
    59020              462     15,067,500     14,602,300     14,592,900        131,200       -556,100        212,700         82,300              0          -3.15
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        2     51,120,500     51,120,300     51,120,300              0           -200              0              0              0           0.00
    59020                2     51,120,500     51,120,300     51,120,300              0           -200              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       90      7,964,700      7,919,800      7,919,800        330,800        -65,200        351,100        312,645        280,411          -0.56
    59020               90      7,964,700      7,919,800      7,919,800        330,800        -65,200        351,100        312,645        280,411          -0.56
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural      1        193,200        192,300        192,300              0           -900              0              0              0          -0.47
    59020                1        193,200        192,300        192,300              0           -900              0              0              0          -0.47
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020           751     83,722,200     84,161,800     84,117,000        664,900       -622,400      1,682,100      2,409,845      1,112,611           0.47
    Exempt              90              0         41,200              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       2        471,200        475,000        475,000              0              0          3,800         18,300          1,300           0.81
    Ind. Personal        1      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Com. Personal      103      3,121,300      4,027,100      4,032,900        202,900              0      1,114,500      1,996,600        830,900          29.21
    Residential        462     15,067,500     14,602,300     14,592,900        131,200       -556,100        212,700         82,300              0          -3.15
    Industrial           2     51,120,500     51,120,300     51,120,300              0           -200              0              0              0           0.00
    Commercial          90      7,964,700      7,919,800      7,919,800        330,800        -65,200        351,100        312,645        280,411          -0.56
    Agricultural         1        193,200        192,300        192,300              0           -900              0              0              0          -0.47
  Property Class     Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 

       Exempt           90              0         41,200              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal     661     83,722,200     84,120,600     84,117,000        664,900       -622,400      1,682,100      2,409,845      1,112,611           0.47
      Personal         106      9,376,300     10,285,900     10,291,700        202,900              0      1,118,300      2,014,900        832,200           9.76
        Real           555     74,345,900     73,834,700     73,825,300        462,000       -622,400        563,800        394,945        280,411          -0.70
  Totals             Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           90              0              0              0              0              0         41,200              0         42,517              0
    59020               90              0              0              0              0              0         41,200              0         42,517              0
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    2        471,200        471,200        475,000        471,200        471,200        475,000        475,000        475,000        475,000
    59020                2        471,200        471,200        475,000        471,200        471,200        475,000        475,000        475,000        475,000
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800
    59020                1      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   103      3,121,300      3,043,400      4,032,900      3,121,300      3,043,400      4,027,100      4,032,900      4,027,100      4,032,900
    59020              103      3,121,300      3,043,400      4,032,900      3,121,300      3,043,400      4,027,100      4,032,900      4,027,100      4,032,900
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     462     15,067,500     15,067,500     14,592,900     14,519,622     14,509,970     14,264,106     14,254,706     14,994,718     14,994,718
    59020              462     15,067,500     15,067,500     14,592,900     14,519,622     14,509,970     14,264,106     14,254,706     14,994,718     14,994,718
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        2     51,120,500     51,120,500     51,120,300     44,755,209     44,755,209     45,963,599     45,963,599     45,963,599     45,963,599
    59020                2     51,120,500     51,120,500     51,120,300     44,755,209     44,755,209     45,963,599     45,963,599     45,963,599     45,963,599
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       90      7,964,700      7,964,700      7,919,800      6,876,478      6,876,478      6,961,918      6,961,918      7,096,827      7,096,827
    59020               90      7,964,700      7,964,700      7,919,800      6,876,478      6,876,478      6,961,918      6,961,918      7,096,827      7,096,827
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural      1        193,200        193,200        192,300         96,723         96,723         99,334         99,334         99,334         99,334
    59020                1        193,200        193,200        192,300         96,723         96,723         99,334         99,334         99,334         99,334
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020           751     83,722,200     83,644,300     84,117,000     75,624,332     75,536,780     77,616,057     77,571,257     78,482,895     78,446,178
    Exempt              90              0              0              0              0              0         41,200              0         42,517              0
    Util. Personal       2        471,200        471,200        475,000        471,200        471,200        475,000        475,000        475,000        475,000
    Ind. Personal        1      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800      5,783,800
    Com. Personal      103      3,121,300      3,043,400      4,032,900      3,121,300      3,043,400      4,027,100      4,032,900      4,027,100      4,032,900
    Residential        462     15,067,500     15,067,500     14,592,900     14,519,622     14,509,970     14,264,106     14,254,706     14,994,718     14,994,718
    Industrial           2     51,120,500     51,120,500     51,120,300     44,755,209     44,755,209     45,963,599     45,963,599     45,963,599     45,963,599
    Commercial          90      7,964,700      7,964,700      7,919,800      6,876,478      6,876,478      6,961,918      6,961,918      7,096,827      7,096,827
    Agricultural         1        193,200        193,200        192,300         96,723         96,723         99,334         99,334         99,334         99,334
  Property Class     Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 

       Exempt           90              0              0              0              0              0         41,200              0         42,517              0
   Real & Personal     661     83,722,200     83,644,300     84,117,000     75,624,332     75,536,780     77,574,857     77,571,257     78,440,378     78,446,178
      Personal         106      9,376,300      9,298,400     10,291,700      9,376,300      9,298,400     10,285,900     10,291,700     10,285,900     10,291,700
        Real           555     74,345,900     74,345,900     73,825,300     66,248,032     66,238,380     67,288,957     67,279,557     68,154,478     68,154,478
  Totals             Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            4               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59020                4               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0         471,200               0         471,200               0         475,000
    59020                0               0         471,200               0         471,200               0         475,000
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1       5,783,800               0       5,783,800               0       5,783,800               0
    59020                1       5,783,800               0       5,783,800               0       5,783,800               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   103       3,121,300               0       3,043,400               0       4,032,900               0
    59020              103       3,121,300               0       3,043,400               0       4,032,900               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     326      11,731,703       3,335,797      11,831,303       3,236,197      11,247,798       3,345,102
    59020              326      11,731,703       3,335,797      11,831,303       3,236,197      11,247,798       3,345,102
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0               0      51,120,500               0      51,120,500               0      51,120,300
    59020                0               0      51,120,500               0      51,120,500               0      51,120,300
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1               0       7,964,700               0       7,964,700          12,300       7,907,500
    59020                1               0       7,964,700               0       7,964,700          12,300       7,907,500
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural      1         193,200               0         193,200               0         192,300               0
    59020                1         193,200               0         193,200               0         192,300               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020           436      20,830,003      62,892,197      20,851,703      62,792,597      21,269,098      62,847,902
    Exempt               4               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0         471,200               0         471,200               0         475,000
    Ind. Personal        1       5,783,800               0       5,783,800               0       5,783,800               0
    Com. Personal      103       3,121,300               0       3,043,400               0       4,032,900               0
    Residential        326      11,731,703       3,335,797      11,831,303       3,236,197      11,247,798       3,345,102
    Industrial           0               0      51,120,500               0      51,120,500               0      51,120,300
    Commercial           1               0       7,964,700               0       7,964,700          12,300       7,907,500
    Agricultural         1         193,200               0         193,200               0         192,300               0
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 

       Exempt            4               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal     432      20,830,003      62,892,197      20,851,703      62,792,597      21,269,098      62,847,902
      Personal         104       8,905,100         471,200       8,827,200         471,200       9,816,700         475,000
        Real           328      11,924,903      62,420,997      12,024,503      62,321,397      11,452,398      62,372,902
  Totals             Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            4               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59020                4               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0         471,200               0         471,200               0         475,000
    59020                0               0         471,200               0         471,200               0         475,000
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1       5,783,800               0       5,783,800               0       5,783,800               0
    59020                1       5,783,800               0       5,783,800               0       5,783,800               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   103       3,121,300               0       3,043,400               0       4,032,900               0
    59020              103       3,121,300               0       3,043,400               0       4,032,900               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     326      11,364,259       3,155,363      11,458,609       3,051,361      11,043,604       3,211,102
    59020              326      11,364,259       3,155,363      11,458,609       3,051,361      11,043,604       3,211,102
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0               0      44,755,209               0      44,755,209               0      45,963,599
    59020                0               0      44,755,209               0      44,755,209               0      45,963,599
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1               0       6,876,478               0       6,876,478          12,300       6,949,618
    59020                1               0       6,876,478               0       6,876,478          12,300       6,949,618
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural      1          96,723               0          96,723               0          99,334               0
    59020                1          96,723               0          96,723               0          99,334               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020           436      20,366,082      55,258,250      20,382,532      55,154,248      20,971,938      56,599,319
    Exempt               4               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0         471,200               0         471,200               0         475,000
    Ind. Personal        1       5,783,800               0       5,783,800               0       5,783,800               0
    Com. Personal      103       3,121,300               0       3,043,400               0       4,032,900               0
    Residential        326      11,364,259       3,155,363      11,458,609       3,051,361      11,043,604       3,211,102
    Industrial           0               0      44,755,209               0      44,755,209               0      45,963,599
    Commercial           1               0       6,876,478               0       6,876,478          12,300       6,949,618
    Agricultural         1          96,723               0          96,723               0          99,334               0
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 

       Exempt            4               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal     432      20,366,082      55,258,250      20,382,532      55,154,248      20,971,938      56,599,319
      Personal         104       8,905,100         471,200       8,827,200         471,200       9,816,700         475,000
        Real           328      11,460,982      54,787,050      11,555,332      54,683,048      11,155,238      56,124,319
  Totals             Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real & Personal                        27     59,416,800          54,117,371
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Personal                                5      6,432,100           6,432,100
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real                                   22     52,984,700          47,685,271

                                                                  Count      SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

HARVEY'S MILLING CO                 has      670,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY HOSPITAL                has    1,107,300 S.E.V. Value in 20 Parcel(s)
THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY. LLC     has    1,300,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WINTHROP RESOURCES CORPORATION      has    2,077,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RENAISSANCE POWER LLC               has   56,898,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

CARSON CITY SENIOR APARTMENTS       has      182,795 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TRANSMAC CARSON LLC                 has      195,508 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY DG PROPERTIES LLC       has      206,500 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY LLC      has      252,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LINDEN APT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP      has      255,424 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES          has      267,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MCDONALDS USA LLC                   has      269,638 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
RESTORATION WOMENS CENTER LLC       has      312,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
T J SUNSET GROVE LIMITED DIVIDEND   has      333,220 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                 has      387,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HARVEY'S MILLING CO                 has      552,041 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY HOSPITAL                has    1,087,245 Taxable Value in 20 Parcel(s)
THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY. LLC     has    1,300,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WINTHROP RESOURCES CORPORATION      has    2,077,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RENAISSANCE POWER LLC               has   51,746,328 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

051-652-001-00              CARSON CITY SENIOR APARTMENTS          $     182,395
051-109-077-00              CARSON CITY DG PROPERTIES LLC          $     199,200
051-900-238-00              THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY LLC         $     252,600
051-118-113-00              MCDONALDS USA LLC                      $     253,338
051-700-003-00              LINDEN APT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP         $     255,424
051-900-229-00              SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES             $     267,400
051-700-037-20              RESTORATION WOMENS CENTER LLC          $     312,800
051-700-003-50              T J SUNSET GROVE LIMITED DIVIDEND      $     333,220
051-900-014-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                    $     387,500
051-900-026-00              HARVEY'S MILLING CO                    $     435,000
051-223-005-00              CARSON CITY HOSPITAL                   $     742,400
051-700-016-00              THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY. LLC        $   1,300,500
051-900-230-00              WINTHROP RESOURCES CORPORATION         $   2,077,200
051-900-180-00              RENAISSANCE POWER LLC                  $   5,783,800
051-712-001-00              RENAISSANCE POWER LLC                  $  45,962,528
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

051-700-042-00              TRANSMAC CARSON LLC                    $     233,000
051-900-238-00              THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY LLC         $     252,600
051-900-229-00              SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES             $     267,400
051-118-113-00              MCDONALDS USA LLC                      $     278,800
051-700-003-00              LINDEN APT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP         $     306,700
051-700-037-20              RESTORATION WOMENS CENTER LLC          $     312,800
051-652-001-00              CARSON CITY SENIOR APARTMENTS          $     383,900
051-900-014-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                    $     387,500
051-700-003-50              T J SUNSET GROVE LIMITED DIVIDEND      $     403,900
051-900-026-00              HARVEY'S MILLING CO                    $     435,000
051-223-005-00              CARSON CITY HOSPITAL                   $     742,400
051-700-016-00              THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY. LLC        $   1,300,500
051-900-230-00              WINTHROP RESOURCES CORPORATION         $   2,077,200
051-900-180-00              RENAISSANCE POWER LLC                  $   5,783,800
051-712-001-00              RENAISSANCE POWER LLC                  $  51,115,000
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

BARNES CHRIS J & LISA D             has               5.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
LUNA RICHARD E & MARY M             has               5.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
BROWN ANTHONY E                     has               5.33 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
RESTORATION WOMENS CENTER LLC       has               7.64 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
TDW PROPERTIES                      has               7.84 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
TRANSMAC CARSON LLC                 has               8.20 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
KELLOGG HARALD                      has               8.33 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN LAND BANK FAST TRACK AUTH. has              12.50 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HARDEN ACRES LLC                    has              15.73 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
BROWN JANE                          has              15.92 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
2011 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has              16.46 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
ADKINS BENJAMIN E                   has              19.65 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SPLIT CONMBINE                      has              20.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
RENAISSANCE POWER LLC               has              35.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
WILES RICHARD H & CAROL P TRUST     has             115.50 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

INDEPENDENT BANK                    has      246,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY LLC      has      252,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TRANSMAC CARSON LLC                 has      255,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES          has      267,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MCDONALDS USA LLC                   has      295,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
LINDEN APT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP      has      306,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RESTORATION WOMENS CENTER LLC       has      312,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY SENIOR APARTMENTS       has      384,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                 has      387,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
T J SUNSET GROVE LIMITED DIVIDEND   has      403,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)


